| NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902 | Shelby C | 000430380 1/ nty Judge of | Probate, AL | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|--|-------------------|
| Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203 | Shelby State | County, AL of Alabama ax:\$8.70 | AM FILED/CERT | |
| | | E SPACE IS FO | R FILING OFFICE US | EONLY |
| DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor in the control of the con | name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names | | | |
| 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME GIOVINCO | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE | IAME | SUFFIX |
| MAILING ADDRESS 928 MCATISTE SE OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OPENITA | TION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | Al | POSTAL CODE \$5000 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any | COUNTRY |
| TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZA ORGANIZATION DEBTOR | | | · | NC |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert of the control | only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or co | mbine names | | |
| | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| R CHANDER AND LANCE NAME | LIVO LIAVINE | 1 | | |
| ZB. INDIVIDUALS CAST NAME | Lowise | | | į, |
| MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| Chorac Character | CITY | | POSTAL CODE | US |
| MAILING ADDRESS I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A | CITY 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | 2g. ORG | | US |
| E. MAILING ADDRESS I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR | CITY 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | 2g. ORGA | NIZATIONAL ID #, if any | US |
| MAILING ADDRESS I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of | CITY 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | 2g. ORG | NIZATIONAL ID #, if any | US |
| E. MAILING ADDRESS I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | ATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a) | 2g. ORGA | NIZATIONAL ID #, if any | US |
| E. MAILING ADDRESS I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of All 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME C. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street | ATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a | 2g. ORG/ | NAME | US |
| E. MAILING ADDRESS I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS | ATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham | 2g. ORGA or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL | NAME POSTAL CODE 35203 | SUFFIX COUNTRY US |
| E. MAILING ADDRESS I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME S. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the statement: Brand: Carrier Model: ZSH CC53(A003) Model: ZSH | ATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham | 2g. ORGA or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL | NAME POSTAL CODE 35203 | SUFFIX COUNTRY US |

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

| OLLOW INSTRUCTION NAME OF FIRST DE 9a. ORGANIZATION'S | BTOR (1a or 1b) | ON RELATED FINANCING ST | ATEMENT | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|-------------------------|
| | | | | | | | | |
| 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS | T NAME | FIRST NAME | Mil | DDLE NAME, SUFF | _ | | | |
| | | 1.10.1.C | l Marit | A | ^ | | | |
| 7.505.6 | 7 | Valle | | A | 11 10 1 11 | 11 11 1 | | |
| MISCELLANEOUS: | | | | | 2010 Shell 12/2 | 22200043 by Chty 2/2010 1 | 30380 2/3 \$39. Judge of Proba 1:17:40 AM FIL | 70 te, AL ED/CERT |
| | | | | | THE ARO | VE SPACE | IS FOR FILING OF | EICE HOE OM V |
| . ADDITIONAL DEBT | OR'S EXACT FU | LL LEGAL NAME - insert only one | namo (11a or | 11h) do oot abbu | *************************************** | TE OI AGE | 10 FOR FILING OF | PICE USE UNLY |
| 11a. ORGANIZATION'S | NAME | was a second of the country of the | riame () ta u | 1 ID) - GO HOL BOOK | wate or combine na | mes | · | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST | Γ NAME | | FIRST NAI | MF | ······································ | | | |
| | | | THAN TOUR | IVIL. | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| c. MAILING ADDRESS | | | | | | Ì | | |
| " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " | | | CITY | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | | | US |
| . TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN | | 1 | 11f. JURIS | DICTION OF ORGA | NIZATION | 11g. OR(| SANIZATIONAL ID#, if | |
| | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR |] | 1 | | | , " | | |
| ADDITIONAL SEC | CURED PARTY | ACCICNIOD OFFIC | | | | 1 | | _N |
| 12a. ORGANIZATION'S N | NAME | O R I I ASSIGNOR S/P'S | NAME - ir | sert only <u>one</u> name | (12a or 12b) | | | |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST | NAME | S OF TASSIGNOR S/P'S | FIRST NAM | | (12a or 12b) | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST | NAME | S OF T ASSIGNOR S/PS | | | (12a or 12b) | | NAME POSTAL CODE | |
| , | NAME NAME AENT covers tin fixture filing. | nber to be cut or as-extracted | FIRST NAM CITY | | | | | SUFFIX |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEN collateral, or is filed as a | NAME NAME Tent covers tin fixture filing. | nber to be cut or as-extracted | FIRST NAM CITY | Æ | | | | SUFFIX |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: | NAME NAME Tent covers tin fixture filing. | nber to be cut or as-extracted | FIRST NAM CITY | Æ | | | | SUFFIX |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: | NAME NAME Tent covers tin fixture filing. | nber to be cut or as-extracted | FIRST NAM CITY | Æ | | | | SUFFIX |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: | NAME NAME Tent covers tin fixture filing. | nber to be cut or as-extracted | FIRST NAM CITY | Æ | | | | SUFFIX |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: | NAME NAME Tent covers tin fixture filing. | nber to be cut or as-extracted | FIRST NAM CITY | Æ | | | | SUFFIX |
| MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: he real property d | NAME SENT covers time fixture filing. CORD OWNER of a | nber to be cut or as-extracted | FIRST NAM CITY | Æ | | | | SUFFIX |
| This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: The real property d | NAME SENT covers time fixture filing. CORD OWNER of a | nber to be cut or as-extracted are attached deed: | CITY 16. Addition | nai collateral descri | | STATE | | SUFFIX |
| MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: he real property description of the | NAME SENT covers time fixture filing. CORD OWNER of a | nber to be cut or as-extracted are attached deed: | CITY 16. Addition | nal collateral descri | check only one box | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: he real property description of the | NAME SENT covers time fixture filing. CORD OWNER of a | nber to be cut or as-extracted ne attached deed: | FIRST NAME CITY 16. Addition 17. Check on the control of the con | nal collateral descri | check <u>only</u> one borustee acting with re | STATE | | COUNTRY |
| MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: he real property d | NAME SENT covers time fixture filing. CORD OWNER of a | nber to be cut or as-extracted ne attached deed: | FIRST NAM CITY 16. Addition Debtor is a 18. Check or | nal collateral description of the second of | check <u>only</u> one box | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate: he real property description of the | NAME SENT covers time fixture filing. CORD OWNER of a | nber to be cut or as-extracted ne attached deed: | To Check of Debtor is a Debtor is a Debtor is | nal collateral description of applicable and a TRANSMITTING | check only one box ustee acting with re check only one box | state c. spect to proj | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |

CLANTON I SW. NEV. ATTOMETATIL

This instrument was prepared by: Clayton T. Sweeney, Attorney, 2700 Highway 280 East, Suite 290E Simingham, AL 35223 Send Tax Notice To: Jake A. Giovinco and Louise Giovinco 925 McAllister Drive Calera, Al. 35040

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

JOINT SURVIVORSHIP DEED

Thomsind Nine Hundred and 60/106 (\$119,800.00), and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned H.P.H. Properties, Inc., an Alebama corporation (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bergain, self and convey unto the GRANTEES, Johnson Glimbors and Analogoffications, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby. State of Alabama, towit:

Lot 254, according to the Survey of Savannah Pointe, Sector II, Phase I, as recorded in Map Book 25, Page 115, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alebama.

Subject To:

Ad valorem taxes for 2000 and subsequent years not yet due and payable until October 1, 2000. Existing covenants and restrictions, essements, building lines and limitations of record.

\$87,900.00 of the coneideration was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or percei of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, apputenences, and improvements unto the said GRANTEES, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor, forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators covenants with GRANTEES, and with GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions partaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set his hand and seal this the 24th day of May. 2000.

H.P.H. Properties, Inc.

Alari C. Howard, President

Inst . 2000-19128

06/09/2000-19128 09:16 AM CERTIFIED WELL COMY JUST IF MINITE

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Netary Public, in and for said County aris State, hereby certify that Alen C. Howard, whose name as Presidential III.P.H. Preparties, inc., an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he as such Officer and with full authority. signed the same voluntarity for and as the act of said corporation.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seel this the 24th day of May, 2000.

AL YER 中国的人内部的

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 6



20101222000430380 3/3 \$39.70 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate; AL 12/22/2010 11:17:40 AM FILED/CERT